SMITH, MURDAUGH, LITTLE & BONHAM, L.L.P.

JAMES D. BONHAM
LORI G. AYLETT
WM. SCOTT SMITH
G. TAYLOR GOODALL, JR.
J. DAVIS BONHAM, JR.
JENNIFER B. SEIPEL
MELISSA J. PARKS
DOUGLAS C. McNIEL
AUSTIN T. REED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2727 ALLEN PARKWAY
SUITE 1100
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77019
713/652-6500
TELECOPIER 713/652-6515

CYRIL J. SMITH (1904-1982) HERMAN I. LITTLE, JR. (1944-2012) W. JAMES MURDAUGH, JR. (Retired)

July 16, 2024

SENT VIA E-MAIL

Ms. Lee Haidusek Chambers Liberty County Clerk/ Liberty County Elections Office 1923 Sam Houston, Room 209 P. O. Box 369 Liberty, Texas 77575 <u>lee.chambers20@co.liberty.tx.us</u> <u>coclerk@co.liberty.tx.us</u> <u>elections@co.liberty.tx.us</u>

Re: River Ranch Municipal Utility District No. 5 (the "District");

Notice of November 5, 2024 Elections

Dear Ms. Chambers:

Pursuant to Section 4.008 of the Texas Election Code, please accept this as notice that River Ranch Municipal Utility District No. 5 will hold elections on November 5, 2024, as follows:

Confirmation Election, Directors Election, Bond Election, a Maintenance Tax Election and a Contract Election

The District's elections will be held jointly with other participating entities to be administered by the Liberty County Elections Office pursuant to an Election Services Contract. The District's polling locations and hours of early voting will be those designated by Liberty County.

Please post this notice on the County's internet website and provide us with a file stamped copy of this letter via regular US Mail to the address above and by email to dsoumamg@smithmur.com.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions or need anything additional at this time, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Diane Soumang
Legal Assistant

cc: Mr. Richard L. Brown
Liberty County Voter Registrar
P. O. Box 1130
Liberty, Texas 77575